

# **City of Madison**

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

#### Master

File Number: 31251

File ID: 31251 File Type: Resolution Status: Items Referred

Version: 1 Controlling Body: Water Utility Reference:

File Created Date: 08/14/2013

File Name: 2013 Municipal Services Bill Tax Roll Resolution-Final Action:

Other Governmental Units

Title: Authorizing the Water Utility General Manager to certify water and sewer bills,

assessments, and charges to the 2013 tax rolls of other governmental units for

delinquent accounts in those jurisdictions.

Notes: Robin Piper, Water Utility Customer Service Manager

Sponsors: Lauren Cnare **Effective Date:** 

Attachments: **Enactment Number:** 

Author: **Hearing Date:** 

**Published Date:** Entered by: arobb@cityofmadison.com

### **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Water Utility	08/14/2013	Referred for Introduction				
	Action Text:	This Resolution was Re	ferred for Introduction				
	Notes:	Water Utility Board					
1	COMMON COUN	ICIL 09/03/2013	Refer	WATER UTILITY BOARD			Pass
	Action Text:	A motion was made by Schmidt, seconded by Resnick, to Refer to the WATER UTILITY BOARD. The motion passed by voice vote/other.					
	Notes:						
1	WATER UTILITY	BOARD 09/24/2013					

# **Text of Legislative File 31251**

#### **Fiscal Note**

No expenditure required. The resolution provides for the City water and sewer utilities to recover debts on delinquent accounts that may otherwise be unrecoverable.

Authorizing the Water Utility General Manager to certify water and sewer bills, assessments, and charges to the 2013 tax rolls of other governmental units for delinquent accounts in those jurisdictions.

## **Body**

WHEREAS, the Madison Water Utility administers the billing system for the City water and sewer utilities, and

WHEREAS, the City water and sewer utilities provide service to customers outside the City of Madison in accordance with Madison General Ordinances Section 13.16(2) and Section 35.02, and

WHEREAS, the City water and sewer utilities are authorized under section 66.0809(3) of Wisconsin Statutes to certify amounts owed in arrears to the utilities to the tax rolls of the appropriate town, village, or city,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council authorizes the Water Utility General Manager to certify the 2013 tax rolls to the towns of Blooming Grove, Madison, Middleton, and Verona, of the villages of Maple Bluff, McFarland, and Shorewood Hills, and the cities of Fitchburg, Middleton, and Monona any delinquent water or sewer bills, water or sewer main assessment installations, and water and sewer lateral charges.